# RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar



# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL PIN-733134 INDIA

Tel No.: 03523-244039 Fax No.: 03523-242580 Website-raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Ref. No. .....

Notice No. R-324/2024

Date .... Date 27.09.2024

## NOTIFICATION

This is notified to all concerned that Raiganj University in collaboration with Central Bureau of Communication, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Govt. of India is going to celebrate 155th Gandhi Birth Anniversary on 1st and 2<sup>nd</sup> October 2024 from 11:00 A.M. onwards. On this occasion, the University will organize Exhibition, Seminar, and Cultural programmes. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor will inaugurate the programme on 1st October, 2024 at Priya Ranjan Dasmunshi Memorial Hall. Prof. (Dr.)Arun Kanti Jana, Department of Political Science, North Bengal University will be the Guest of Honour on 2nd October, 2024.

All the Faculty members, Officials, Non-teaching staff and Scholars, Students of this University are cordially invited for the same.

Programme time: 1st October, 2024, 11:00 A.M onwards 2nd October, 2024, 11:00 A.M onwards

Raiganj University

DR. DURLAV SARKAR Registrar Raiganj University Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, Pin-733134

# Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University
- 2. The Dean (Science & Management), Raiganj University
- 3. The Dean (Arts, Commerce & Law), Raiganj University
- 4. All HoDs/Coordinators, Raiganj University
- 5. Dr. Goutam Sarkar, Convener & Associate Professor, Dept. of Political Science, Raiganj University for necessary action
- 6. The Estate Officer (Offg.), Raiganj University for necessary action
- All concerned, Raiganj University
- The University Website
- The Central Notice Board
- 10. Guard File

## **Programme Schedule**

### **Integrated Communication & Outreach Programme**

155th Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi 30th September to 2nd October, 2024 Venue: Raiganj University Campus

Date: 30th September 2024

#### 12:30 PM

#### **Cleanliness Drive:**

Swabhav Swachhata, Sanskaar Swachhata Led by NSS Volunteers, Raiganj University

Date: 1st October 2024

#### 11:00 AM

**Inauguration of Photo Exhibition on 'Mahatma'** by Sri Shri Kingshuk Maity, SDO, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

# 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM Inaugural Session

- Welcome Address: Dr. Durlay Sarkar, Registrar, Raigani University
- **Inaugural Speech:** Prof. (Dr.) Dipak Kumar Roy, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University
- Speeches:
  - o Prof. (Dr.) Aniruddha Das, Dean, Faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law
  - o Prof. (Dr.) Kaushik Chakraborty, Dean, Faculty of Science and Management
  - o Sri Kingshuk Maity, SDO, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
  - o Prof. (Dr.) Tapash Kumar Mohanta, Department of Philosophy
  - o Sri Biraj Narayan Roy, IIS Field Publicity Officer, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Govt. of India

# 12:30 PM - 2:00 PM Cultural Programme

#### 2:00 PM

#### **Vote of Thanks:**

Sri Biraj Narayan Roy, IIS Field Publicity Officer, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Govt. of India

Date: 2nd October 2024

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM Probhatpheri

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM Tree Plantation: Ek Ped Maa Ke Naam

**11:30 AM - 1:30 PM Technical Session-1:** 

Seminar on GANDHI: LIFE AND PHILOSOPHY

- Welcome Address: Dr. Durlav Sarkar, Registrar, Raiganj University
- Inaugural Speech: Prof. (Dr.) Dipak Kumar Roy, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- Speeches:
  - o Prof. (Dr.) Aniruddha Das, Dean, Faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law
  - o Prof. (Dr.) Kaushik Chakraborty, Dean, Faculty of Science and Management
  - Sri Biraj Narayan Roy, IIS Field Publicity Officer, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Govt. of India
  - Keynote Speaker: Prof. (Dr.) Arun Kanti Jana, Department of Political Science, University of North Bengal

2:30 PM - 4:30 PM

**Technical Session-2:** 

Paper Presentation by Scholars and Students

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM Cultural Programme

5:00 PM - 5:05 PM Prize Distribution

5:05 PM - 5:10 PM

**Vote of Thanks:** 

Dr. Goutam Sarkar, Associate Professor, Department of Political Science, Raiganj University